AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. High performance (Isat) realized by metal dust core.
2. Low loss realized with low DCR
3. Capable of corresponding high frequency

12065E 13.50±1.00 12.80±0.50 6.20±0.30 3.80±0.50 2.50±0.50 15.00 Ref. 6.00 Ref. 5.00 Ref.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 3 -
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI04012J-R22M 0.22 7.80 9.30 10.00 9.00
WSI04012J-R47M 0.47 16.50 20.00 9.00 6.50
WSI04012J-R56M 0.56 22.00 25.00 8.00 5.50
WSI04012J-R68M 0.68 18.80 20.68 8.00 5.40
WSI04012J-1R0M 1.00 28.30 33.60 6.33 4.80
WSI04012J-1R2M 1.20 41.00 45.00 6.00 3.00
WSI04012J-1R5M 1.50 45.00 50.00 5.50 3.00
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI04012M-R33M 0.33 17.00 19.00 8.40 6.50
WSI04012M-R47M 0.47 19.00 21.00 6.80 6.00
WSI04012M-1R0M 1.00 43.00 47.00 5.20 4.20
WSI04012M-1R5M 1.50 68.00 75.00 4.00 3.25
WSI04012M-2R2M 2.20 79.40 83.50 3.50 2.75
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI04015J-R22M 0.22 6.40 7.60 11.00 9.50
WSI04015J-R47M 0.47 12.00 14.40 9.00 7.50
WSI04015J-1R0M 1.00 23.50 27.00 7.00 5.00
WSI04015J-1R2M 1.20 28.30 33.60 6.00 4.90
WSI04015J-1R5M 1.50 32.00 38.40 6.00 4.00
WSI04015J-2R2M 2.20 47.00 56.40 4.50 3.00
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 4 -
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI04020E-R10M 0.10 3.50 4.00 22.00 12.00
WSI04020E-R22M 0.22 6.00 6.60 12.50 9.00
WSI04020E-R47M 0.47 12.50 14.00 9.50 7.00
WSI04020E-R56M 0.56 14.00 16.00 10.00 6.50
WSI04020E-R68M 0.68 16.00 18.00 9.00 6.00
WSI04020E-1R0M 1.00 24.00 27.00 7.00 4.50
WSI04020E-1R2M 1.20 24.00 27.00 7.00 4.50
WSI04020E-1R5M 1.50 38.00 46.00 6.00 4.00
WSI04020E-2R2M 2.20 52.00 58.00 5.00 3.00
WSI04020E-3R3M 3.30 74.00 87.00 4.00 2.50
WSI04020E-4R7M 4.70 98.00 110.00 3.50 2.00
WSI04020E-6R8M 6.80 140.00 175.00 2.50 2.00
WSI04020E-100M 10.00 256.00 282.00 2.20 1.20
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI04020J-R22M 0.22 5.40 7.00 11.50 11.50
WSI04020J-R36M 0.36 9.50 12.00 11.00 9.00
WSI04020J-R47M 0.47 10.00 12.00 10.00 7.00
WSI04020J-R56M 0.56 12.80 14.70 8.00 7.00
WSI04020J-R68M 0.68 13.50 17.00 7.00 6.30
WSI04020J-R82M 0.82 16.00 18.00 6.50 6.00
WSI04020J-R88M 0.88 16.00 18.00 6.50 6.00
WSI04020J-1R0M 1.00 18.00 21.50 5.00 5.00
WSI04020J-1R2M 1.20 19.00 22.00 5.00 5.00
WSI04020J-1R5M 1.50 25.40 29.00 5.00 5.00
WSI04020J-2R2M 2.20 33.00 40.00 5.00 3.90
WSI04020J-3R3M 3.30 42.00 48.00 4.30 3.30
WSI04020J-4R7M 4.70 68.00 75.00 4.00 2.70
WSI04020J-5R6M 5.60 81.00 90.00 3.50 2.40
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 5 -
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI05030E-R20M 0.20 3.50 3.90 14.50 18.00
WSI05030E-R47M 0.47 7.40 8.50 12.00 13.50
WSI05030E-R68M 0.68 11.00 12.00 14.00 8.50
WSI05030E-1R0M 1.00 13.00 14.00 11.00 7.00
WSI05030E-1R2M 1.20 15.00 16.00 11.00 6.50
WSI05030E-1R5M 1.50 20.00 25.00 8.50 6.00
WSI05030E-2R2M 2.20 25.00 29.00 7.50 5.50
WSI05030E-3R3M 3.30 32.00 38.00 6.00 5.00
WSI05030E-4R7M 4.70 50.00 60.00 5.00 3.50
WSI05030E-6R8M 6.80 75.00 90.00 4.00 3.00
WSI05030E-100M 10.00 110.00 125.00 3.50 2.50
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI06018W-R47M 0.47 8.80 9.30 18.00 11.00
WSI06018W-1R0M 1.00 18.00 18.30 14.00 7.00
WSI06018W-1R5M 1.50 27.40 34.00 11.50 4.00
WSI06018W-2R2M 2.20 44.60 46.00 11.00 3.75
WSI06018W-3R3M 3.30 78.00 84.00 8.00 3.50
WSI06018W-4R7M 4.70 98.00 110.00 5.00 3.00
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI06018E-R22M 0.22 5.30 5.70 26.00 14.00
WSI06018E-R33M 0.33 6.60 7.00 18.00 12.00
WSI06018E-R47M 0.47 8.40 9.30 18.00 11.00
WSI06018E-R68M 0.68 12.70 13.90 17.00 9.00
WSI06018E-R82M 0.82 13.80 15.90 17.00 8.00
WSI06018E-1R0M 1.00 17.50 18.30 14.00 7.00
WSI06018E-1R5M 1.50 32.60 34.00 11.50 4.00
WSI06018E-2R2M 2.20 40.30 46.00 11.00 3.75
WSI06018E-2R5M 2.50 49.90 52.40 10.40 3.50
WSI06018E-3R3M 3.30 56.20 60.10 10.00 3.25
WSI06018E-4R7M 4.70 76.00 78.00 8.00 3.00
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 6 -
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI06024E-R10M 0.10 1.50 1.70 50.00 30.00
WSI06024E-R22M 0.22 2.90 3.20 34.00 21.00
WSI06024E-R33M 0.33 3.70 4.10 22.00 18.00
WSI06024E-R47M 0.47 6.00 6.50 21.00 13.50
WSI06024E-R68M 0.68 8.70 9.40 18.00 11.00
WSI06024E-R82M 0.82 10.60 11.80 17.00 10.00
WSI06024E-1R0M 1.00 13.00 14.20 16.00 9.00
WSI06024E-1R5M 1.50 18.50 21.20 15.00 7.50
WSI06024E-2R2M 2.20 28.00 34.00 14.00 6.50
WSI06024E-3R3M 3.30 36.50 51.60 13.00 5.00
WSI06024E-4R7M 4.70 45.00 63.00 9.00 4.50
WSI06024E-5R6M 5.60 66.00 73.00 8.00 4.00
WSI06024E-6R8M 6.80 72.50 95.00 7.00 3.60
WSI06024E-8R2M 8.20 84.00 106.00 6.50 3.00
WSI06024E-100M 10.00 116.00 129.00 6.00 2.50
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI06030E-R10M 0.10 1.50 1.70 60.00 32.50
WSI06030E-R15M 0.15 1.90 2.50 52.00 26.00
WSI06030E-R20M 0.20 2.40 3.00 41.00 24.00
WSI06030E-R22M 0.22 2.50 2.80 40.00 23.00
WSI06030E-R33M 0.33 3.50 3.90 30.00 20.00
WSI06030E-R47M 0.47 4.00 4.20 26.00 17.50
WSI06030E-R56M 0.56 5.00 5.50 25.00 15.50
WSI06030E-R68M 0.68 5.00 5.50 25.00 15.50
WSI06030E-R82M 0.82 6.70 8.00 24.00 13.00
WSI06030E-1R0M 1.00 9.00 10.00 22.00 11.00
WSI06030E-1R5M 1.50 14.00 15.00 18.00 9.00
WSI06030E-2R2M 2.20 18.00 20.00 14.00 8.00
WSI06030E-3R3M 3.30 28.00 30.00 13.50 6.00
WSI06030E-4R7M 4.70 37.00 40.00 10.00 5.50
WSI06030E-6R8M 6.80 54.00 60.00 8.00 4.50
WSI06030E-8R2M 8.20 64.00 68.00 7.50 4.00
WSI06030E-100M 10.00 102.00 105.00 7.00 3.00
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 7 -
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI06030L-1R0M 1.00 7.60 8.00 9.50 12.50
WSI06030L-1R5M 1.50 11.70 12.50 8.00 10.50
WSI06030L-2R2M 2.20 15.70 16.50 7.00 9.00
WSI06030L-3R3M 3.30 24.80 26.00 6.50 7.00
WSI06030L-4R7M 4.70 31.80 33.40 4.00 6.00
WSI06030L-6R8M 6.80 44.60 46.80 4.00 5.50
WSI06030L-8R2M 8.20 52.30 54.90 4.00 5.00
WSI06030L-100M 10.00 67.80 71.20 3.50 4.00
WSI06030L-150M 15.00 110.00 125.00 3.00 3.50
WSI06030L-220M 22.00 128.90 135.00 2.50 2.90
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI06040J-R22M 0.22 2.00 2.40 34.00 23.00
WSI06040J-R33M 0.33 3.00 3.40 30.00 18.00
WSI06040J-R36M 0.36 3.60 4.30 28.00 18.00
WSI06040J-R47M 0.47 3.80 4.50 27.00 17.00
WSI06040J-R50M 0.50 2.80 3.40 21.00 20.00
WSI06040J-R56M 0.56 4.30 5.00 20.00 16.00
WSI06040J-R68M 0.68 4.50 5.00 20.00 16.00
WSI06040J-R82M 0.82 5.50 6.60 17.00 13.00
WSI06040J-1R1M 1.10 4.60 5.50 19.00 15.30
WSI06040J-1R5M 1.50 8.00 10.00 13.00 11.50
WSI06040J-2R2M 2.20 9.80 12.00 11.00 11.00
WSI06040J-3R3M 3.30 12.50 16.00 10.00 10.00
WSI06040J-4R7M 4.70 18.40 24.00 8.00 6.70
WSI06040J-5R6M 5.60 21.00 29.00 8.00 6.30
WSI06040J-6R8M 6.80 29.00 33.00 7.00 6.00
WSI06040J-8R2M 8.20 34.00 39.00 5.50 5.00
WSI06040J-100M 10.00 42.50 45.00 5.00 4.10
WSI06040J-120M 12.00 46.30 53.00 5.00 4.00
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 8 -
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI10040E-R19M 0.19 0.88 0.95 90.00 40.00
WSI10040E-R36M 0.36 1.30 1.40 60.00 31.50
WSI10040E-R56M 0.56 1.70 1.80 49.00 27.50
WSI10040E-1R0M 1.00 3.70 4.10 36.00 17.50
WSI10040E-1R5M 1.50 5.30 5.80 27.50 15.00
WSI10040E-2R2M 2.20 8.20 9.00 25.50 12.00
WSI10040E-3R3M 3.30 10.80 11.80 18.60 10.00
WSI10040E-4R7M 4.70 15.00 16.50 17.00 9.50
WSI10040E-5R6M 5.60 17.60 19.30 16.00 8.50
WSI10040E-6R8M 6.80 21.20 23.30 13.50 8.00
WSI10040E-8R2M 8.20 31.00 34.00 12.50 7.00
WSI10040E-100M 10.00 33.20 36.50 12.00 6.80
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI10040L-R19M 0.19 0.70 0.80 46.00 40.00
WSI10040L-R24M 0.24 0.85 0.95 44.00 33.00
WSI10040L-R36M 0.36 1.05 1.15 30.00 32.00
WSI10040L-R47M 0.47 1.53 1.68 30.00 30.00
WSI10040L-R56M 0.56 1.60 1.80 22.00 32.00
WSI10040L-R78M 0.78 1.80 1.90 22.00 27.00
WSI10040L-1R0M 1.00 2.30 2.50 20.00 25.00
WSI10040L-1R8M 1.80 4.50 5.00 16.00 17.00
WSI10040L-2R0M 2.00 5.20 5.80 14.00 16.00
WSI10040L-3R3M 3.30 8.20 9.00 14.00 12.00
WSI10040L-4R7M 4.70 12.90 14.20 7.60 9.50
WSI10040L-6R8M 6.80 17.50 19.30 7.50 9.00
WSI10040L-100M 10.00 27.80 30.50 7.10 7.50
WSI10040L-150M 15.00 40.90 45.00 6.00 6.25
WSI10040L-220M 22.00 60.40 66.00 4.50 5.00
WSI10040L-330M 33.00 87.50 94.50 4.00 4.40
WSI10040L-470M 47.00 132.00 145.00 3.00 4.00
WSI10040L-560M 56.00 150.00 170.00 2.80 3.80
WSI10040L-680M 68.00 175.00 200.00 2.60 3.50
WSI10040L-820M 82.00 210.00 240.00 2.40 3.20
WSI10040L-101M 100.00 249.00 270.00 2.25 3.00
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 9 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
Dimension “D”
(mm)
Dimension “H”
Ref.
WSI10050J-R45M 0.45 0.90 1.10 29.00 36.00 3.0±0.5 4.0 Ref.
WSI10050J-R56M 0.56 1.20 1.40 31.00 32.00 3.0±0.5 4.0 Ref.
WSI10050J-1R0M 1.00 2.30 2.50 25.00 25.00 3.0±0.5 4.0 Ref.
WSI10050J-1R2M 1.20 2.50 3.00 21.00 24.00 3.0±0.5 4.0 Ref.
WSI10050J-2R2M 2.20 5.30 6.30 19.00 14.00 3.0±0.5 4.0 Ref.
WSI10050J-4R7M 4.70 10.50 11.50 14.00 10.00 1.8±0.5 3.0 Ref.
WSI10050J-6R8M 6.80 13.50 15.50 11.00 9.00 3.0±0.5 4.0 Ref.
WSI10050J-100M 10.00 21.00 25.20 10.00 7.20 3.0±0.5 4.0 Ref.
WSI10050J-150M 15.00 38.00 45.60 8.00 4.50 1.8±0.5 3.0 Ref.
WSI10050J-220M 22.00 51.00 61.20 7.00 4.00 1.8±0.5 3.0 Ref.
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI12050E-R10M 0.10 0.53 0.60 118.00 55.00
WSI12050E-R22M 0.22 0.64 0.80 110.00 51.00
WSI12050E-R33M 0.33 0.85 1.10 80.00 42.00
WSI12050E-R47M 0.47 1.10 1.30 65.00 38.00
WSI12050E-R56M 0.56 1.30 1.50 55.00 36.00
WSI12050E-R68M 0.68 1.50 1.70 54.00 34.00
WSI12050E-R82M 0.82 2.00 2.30 53.00 31.00
WSI12050E-1R0M 1.00 2.10 2.50 50.00 29.00
WSI12050E-1R2M 1.20 2.80 3.50 49.00 25.00
WSI12050E-1R5M 1.50 3.40 4.10 48.00 23.00
WSI12050E-1R8M 1.80 4.20 4.90 40.00 19.00
WSI12050E-2R2M 2.20 4.60 5.50 32.00 20.00
WSI12050E-3R3M 3.30 7.70 9.20 32.00 15.00
WSI12050E-4R7M 4.70 12.80 15.00 27.00 12.00
WSI12050E-5R6M 5.60 14.00 16.50 22.00 11.50
WSI12050E-6R8M 6.80 15.40 18.50 21.00 11.00
WSI12050E-7R8M 7.80 17.20 20.50 18.00 10.00
WSI12050E-8R2M 8.20 18.90 22.50 18.00 9.50
WSI12050E-100M 10.00 21.40 25.50 16.00 9.00
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 10 -
Part Number Inductance (uH)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)Max.
Isat (A)
Max.
Irms (A)
Max.
WSI12065E-R10M 0.10 0.47 0.50 120.00 60.00
WSI12065E-R15M 0.15 0.53 0.60 118.00 55.00
WSI12065E-R22M 0.22 0.63 0.70 112.00 53.00
WSI12065E-R30M 0.30 0.70 0.80 72.00 48.00
WSI12065E-R33M 0.33 0.83 0.90 65.00 46.00
WSI12065E-R40M 0.40 0.90 1.00 64.00 44.00
WSI12065E-R47M 0.47 1.00 1.20 63.00 41.00
WSI12065E-R56M 0.56 1.20 1.40 62.00 37.00
WSI12065E-R68M 0.68 1.40 1.60 60.00 35.00
WSI12065E-R82M 0.82 1.60 1.90 50.00 33.00
WSI12065E-1R0M 1.00 1.70 2.00 49.00 32.00
WSI12065E-1R2M 1.20 2.10 2.50 48.00 30.00
WSI12065E-1R5M 1.50 2.50 3.00 45.00 27.00
WSI12065E-1R8M 1.80 2.80 3.20 41.00 24.00
WSI12065E-2R2M 2.20 3.50 4.20 40.00 22.00
WSI12065E-3R3M 3.30 5.70 6.80 35.00 18.00
WSI12065E-4R7M 4.70 9.30 11.20 30.00 13.50
WSI12065E-5R6M 5.60 11.80 12.80 26.50 12.00
WSI12065E-6R8M 6.80 13.10 14.00 16.50 11.50
WSI12065E-8R2M 8.20 14.50 15.50 16.00 10.50
WSI12065E-100M 10.00 15.80 16.80 15.50 10.00
WSI12065E-120M 12.00 23.00 26.00 14.00 9.00
WSI12065E-150M 15.00 25.00 29.00 9.00 6.00
WSI12065E-220M 22.00 34.00 39.00 7.50 5.00
WSI12065E-330M 33.00 55.00 65.00 6.00 4.00
WSI12065E-470M 47.00 80.00 92.00 5.00 3.00
* Test Condition: @100KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%